
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04150544 

Name of Company 

W W Pipetech Limited 

|/We 

lan C Brown, 2 City Road, Chester, CH1 3AE 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 19 February 2015 

19 February 2015 Signed Date 

Parkin $ Booth & Co Dee | 
2 City Road 

oh FM 
Ref W118/ICB 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

21/02/2015 #201 
COMPANIES Hot Ise 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

W W Pipetech Limited 

on the 19 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name etn Tosa lees 8 0! 

Signed —-A 

Dated LG. DB. (ST 



W W Pipetech Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Freehold Land & Property 276,900 00 225,000 00 

HSBC Bank (22,497 00) 
JJ Wilkinson (9,834 00) 
Surplus c/d 192,669 00 

Motor Vehicles 22,350 00 22,350 00 

Owed to Finance Company (36,473 00) 
Deficiency ce/d (14,123 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Plant & Machinery 17,157 00 4,750 00 
Furniture & Equipment 3,615 00 250 00 
Stock 10,000 00 1,000 00 
Book Debts & Retentions 63,855 00 47,891 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 53,891 00 

Signature A Date L022 ps 



W W Pipetech Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 53,891 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Arrears of Pay 3,710 33 
3,710 33 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 50,180 67 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NiL 
50,180 67 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 50,180 67 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 50,180 67 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 50,180 67 

SURPLUS B/D 192,669 00 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 14,123 00 
Trade & Expense Creditors 233,134 71 
Employees - unsecured wage claims 5,759 36 
Redundancy & Lieu of Notice 235,826 64 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 34,179 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 374,520 00 

897,542 71 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (654,693 04) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (654,693 04) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 111 00 

11100 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (654,804 04) 

Signature eA Date f%-2 ¢ 



‘uo}BuLUe My 
9B JaIsqaM 
gy BNnusAeYy 

Cstuga}9 1 

/ ONJEPXE|-4 
